Vancouver Island Dog
Fanciers Association

syonm s [OUREZPANS

2 All-Breed Championship Shows

Victoria City Kennel Club

July 11, 12 & 13, 2025

TriangleRv.com

3 All-Breed Championship Shows
Official Judging Schedule

Private Event - Outdoors - No cover in case of inclement weather.

Saanich Fairgrounds 1528 Stellys Cross Rd., Saanichton BC

HONOURABLE JUDGES
Conformation Judges:
Steve Dainard...........ccoooiiiiiii e Ontario
David Denis. .....c.vuieiiiiiiiee e BC
ANN INGram......cccoiiii e Ireland
Margaret Jones.........c.ccooiiiiiiii e BC
Frank Kane.............cccoooiiiiiiiiiin, United Kingdom
Torbjorn SKaar..........ccoovviiiiiiiic e Sweden
Paul Stanton...........ccooiiiiiiii Sweden

Sweepstakes Judges: Larisa Hotchin

4 PLEASE REMEMBER TO CLEAN UP AFTER YOUR DOG )

REMEMBER KINDNESS GOES A LONG WAY AND HAVE FUN!
Grounds open at 3:00 PM Tuesday. No exceptions. Including RVs.
Greek on the Street will be on site all five days.
\You must check in on arrival regarding parking and passes. Enter GATE 6 ONLY/

Schedules are based on 2.4 minutes per dog. Please allow for absentees and variances in the rate of
judging. Tentative group orders are subject to change. Move-ups must be made a minimum of one hour
prior to the breed judging.

P.O. Box 100

. SHOW SERVICES Fort Langley, B.C. V1IM 2R4
\;ﬁ:‘s@aﬁ.&s«:.:nnwmxmss:a (604) 845'9510

' website: classicshowservices.ca




Male-Female-Specials Male-Specials Female

RING 1

9:00 am

VIDFA - July 9th, 2025 (Wednesday)

Judge: Torbjorn Skaar (72)

1 - Lagotto Romagnolo

1 - Retriever - Flat-Coated

14 - Retriever - Golden

25 - Retrigver - Labrador

6 - Retriever - NSDT

2 - Spaniel - Brittany

2 - Spaniel - American Cocker
8 - Spaniel - English Cocker

1 - Spaniel - Irish Water

4 - Vizsla - Smooth-Haired

2 - Vizsla - Wire Haired

1 - Weimaraner

5 - Pointer - GSH
SPORTING GROUP LEVEL

LUNCH

1:00 pm

0-0-0-1
0-0-0-0 BP1
3-5-4-1 BP1
3-10-8-4
1-2-1-2
1-0-0-1
0-1-1-0
1-2-5-0
0-0-1-0
1-2-0-1
1-0-0-1
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-4

Judge: Torbjorn Skaar (14)

14 - Havanese
1:30 pm

2-5-3-3 BP1

Judge: Torbjorn Skaar (22)

1 - Bull Terrier - Miniature
1 - Irish Terrier

1 - Bull Terrier

1 - Australian Terrier

1 - Bedlington Terrier

1 - Fox Terrier - Smooth

1 - Lakeland Terrier

2 - Norwich Terrier

1 - Russell Terrier

2 - Schnauzer - Miniature
3 - Scottish Terrier

2 - Sealyham Terrier

1 - Skye Terrier

1 - Welsh Terrier

3 - West Highland
TERRIER GROUP LEVEL

e

. SHOW SERVICES

sandik@classicshowservices.ca

0-0-0-0 BP1
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-0 BP1
0-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-1
2-0-0-1
1-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-2

Key: 0-0-0-0 BP Exh

RING 2

10:00 am
Judge: Paul Stanton (22)

2 - Bernese Mtn Dog 0-0-1-1
3 - Boxer 0-0-1-2
3 - Bullmastiff 2-1-0-0
1 - Doberman 0-0-1-0
1 - Eurasier 0-1-0-0
1 - Great Dane 0-1-0-0
1 - Leonberger 0-0-1-0
2 - Newfoundland 0-1-0-1
1 - Rottweiler 0-0-0-1
4 - Samoyed 0-1-1-2
1 - Schnauzer - Standard ~ 0-0-1-0 Exh1
2 - Siberian Husky 0-1-1-0

WORKING GROUP LEVEL

11:10 am
Judge: Paul Stanton (11)

1 - Beagle 0-0-1-0
3 - Dachshund - MLH 0-1-0-2
1 - Afghan Hound 0-0-1-0
1 - Deerhound (Scottish) 0-0-0-1
2 - Rhodesian Ridgeback ~ 0-0-0-2
3 - Whippet 1-1-0-1
HOUND GROUP LEVEL

LUNCH

1:00 pm

Judge: Paul Stanton (16)

1 - Poodle - Toy 0-0-0-1
1 - Affenpinscher 0-1-0-0
1 - Biewer Terrier 0-0-0-1
3 - Cavalier King Charles ~ 1-0-2-0
3 - Maltese 0-1-1-0 BP1
6 - Papillon 0-0-2-4
1 - Silky Terrier 0-0-1-0

TOY GROUP LEVEL

BP-Baby Puppy Exh-Exhibition Only

Canadian Old English Sheepdog Fanciers
Sanction Match
Y hour following BIS
$10 pre-register  Email: |.shaw@sasktel.net
$15 at the event@ Old English Sheepdog trailer
Judge: Val Bandas Ring 3

**Booster

RING 3

10:00 am
Judge: Ann Ingram (40)

4 - Australian Cattle Dog 1-1-0-2
1 - Australian Shepherd 0-0-1-0
1 - Bearded Collie 0-0-0-1
2 - Beauceron 1-1-0-0
2 - Belgian Shepherd 0-1-1-0
1 - Berger Picard 0-1-0-0
1 - Border Collie 0-0-1-0
2 - Bouvier des Flandres 1-0-0-1
1 - Collie - Rough 0-1-0-0
2 - Collie - Smooth 1-0-1-0
4 - German Shepherd Dog ~ 2-1-0-1
10 - Shetland Sheepdog 3-1-2-4
1 - Welsh Corgi - Pembroke  1-0-0-0

8 - Old English Sheepdog *** 0-3-1-4
HERDING GROUP LEVEL

LUNCH
1:15pm
Judge: Ann Ingram (21)

1 - Chow Chow 0-0-1-0 Exh1
2 - Bichon Frise 0-1-1-0
4 - Boston Terrier 1-1-2-0
3 - Schipperke 0-0-2-0 BP1
1 - Shiba Inu 0-0-1-0
3 - Tibetan Spaniel 1-1-1-0
1 - Dalmatian 0-0-1-0
3 - Poodle - Standard 1-0-2-0
3-Shih Tzu 1-2-0-0

NON-SPORTING GROUP LEVEL

Estimated Group Order:
Immediately following breed judging for the appropriate group.
Working
Herding
Hound
Sporting
Toy
Non-Sporting
Terrier
BBPIS/RBIS/BIS/BPIS/BOHIS
Judge: Paul Stanton 211 BP(7)




Male-Female-Specials Male-Specials Female

RING 1
9:00 am
Judge: Torbjorn Skaar (14)
1 - Basset Hound 0-0-1-0
5 - Whippet 2-2-0-1
1 - Beagle 0-0-1-0
3 - Dachshund - MLH 0-1-0-2
1 - Afghan Hound 0-0-1-0
1 - Deerhound (Scottish) 0-0-0-1
2 - Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-0-0-2

HOUND GROUP LEVEL
9:45 am
Judge: Torbjorn Skaar (37)

4 - Australian Cattle Dog 1-1-0-2
1 - Australian Shepherd 0-0-1-0
1 - Bearded Collie 0-0-0-1
2 - Beauceron 1-1-0-0
2 - Belgian Shepherd 0-1-1-0
1 - Berger Picard 0-1-0-0
1 - Border Collie 0-0-1-0
2 - Bouvier des Flandres 1-0-0-1
1 - Collie - Rough 0-1-0-0
2 - Collie - Smooth 1-0-1-0
11 - Shetland Sheepdog 3-2-2-4
1 - Welsh Corgi - Pembroke 1-0-0-0
8 - Old English Sheepdog 0-3-1-4

HERDING GROUP LEVEL

12:00 noon
Junior Handling $2
Judge: TBA
Registration closes at 11:00 am

1:00 pm
Judge: Torbjorn Skaar (22)

3 - Bernese Mtn Dog 0-0-1-2
3 - Boxer 0-0-1-2
3 - Bullmastiff 2-1-0-0
1 - Doberman 0-0-1-0
1 - Eurasier 0-1-0-0
1 - Great Dane 0-1-0-0
1 - Leonberger 0-0-1-0
2 - Newfoundland 0-1-0-1
4 - Samoyed 0-1-1-2
1 - Schnauzer - Standard 0-0-1-0 Exh1
2 - Siberian Husky 0-1-1-0

WORKING GROUP LEVEL

Junior Handling Seminar
Following BIS
Hosted by: Jenn Driessen

VIDFA - July 10t, 2025 (Thursday)

Key: 0-0-0-0 BP Exh

RING 2
9:00 am
Judge: Ann Ingram (22)

1 - Bull Terrier - Miniature 0-0-0-0 BP1
1 - Irish Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 - Bull Terrier 0-0-0-0 BP1
1 - Australian Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 - Bedlington Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 - Fox Terrier - Smooth 0-0-1-0
1 - Lakeland Terrier 0-1-0-0
2 - Norwich Terrier 0-0-1-1
1 - Russell Terrier 0-0-1-0
2 - Schnauzer - Miniature 0-0-1-1
3 - Scottish Terrier 2-0-0-1
2 - Sealyham Terrier 1-1-0-0
1 - Skye Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 - Welsh Terrier 0-0-0-1
3 - West Highland 0-0-1-2
TERRIER GROUP LEVEL

10:15am

Judge: Frank Kane (34)
1 - Affenpinscher 0-1-0-0
1 - Biewer Terrier 0-0-0-1
6 - Cavalier King Charles 2-1-2-1
3 - Maltese 0-1-1-0 BP1
6 - Papillon 0-0-2-4
1 - Poodle - Toy 0-0-0-1
1 - Silky Terrier 0-0-1-0
15 - Havanese e 2-5-3-3 BP2
TOY GROUP LEVEL
Lunch
1:00 pm
/[ e are )
SPORTING SPANIEL THEME

2 - Spaniel - American Cocker 0-1-1-0
10 - Spaniel - English Cocker 1-2-5-2

1 - Spaniel - Blue Picardy 0-1-0-0
3 - Spaniel - Brittany 1-1-0-1
2 - Spaniel - Field 2-0-0-0
1 - Spaniel - Irish Water 0-0-1-0

1 - Spaniel - Welsh Springer  0-1-0-0

BP-Baby Puppy Exh-Exhibition Only

Qest In Spaniel Theme

)

Estimated Group Order:
lowing breed judging for the appropriate group
Hound
Terrier
Herding
Toy
Non-Sporting
Sporting Spaniel Theme
Working
Sporting
BBPIS/RBIS/BIS/BPIS
Judge: Torbjorn Skaar
235 BP(8)

*** Booster

RING 3
9:00 am
Judge: Paul Stanton (15)
2 - Bichon Frise 0-1-1-0
4 - Boston Terrier 1-1-2-0
1 - French Bulldog 0-0-0-1
3 - Schipperke 0-0-2-0 BP1
1 - Shiba Inu 0-0-1-0
3 - Tibetan Spaniel 1-1-1-0
1 - Dalmatian 0-0-1-0
9:40 am
Judge: Paul Stanton (61)
1 - Lagotto Romagnolo 0-0-0-1
1 - Retriever - Flat-Coated  0-0-0-0 BP1
15 - Retriever - Golden 3-6-4-1 BP1
9 - Retriever - NSDT 1-4-1-3
1 - Spaniel - Blue Picardy ~ 0-1-0-0
3 - Spaniel - Brittany 1-1-0-1
2 - Spaniel - Am Cocker 0-1-1-0
9 - Spaniel - English Cocker 1-2-4-2
2 - Spaniel - Field 2-0-0-0
1 - Spaniel - Irish Water 0-0-1-0
8 - Vizsla - Smooth-Haired ~ 3-3-0-2
2 - Vizsla - Wire Haired 1-0-0-1
2 - Weimaraner 0-1-1-0
5 - Pointer - GSH 0-0-1-4
Lunch
1:00 pm
Judge: Paul Stanton (6)
3 - Shih Tzu 1-2-0-0
3 - Poodle - Standard 1-0-2-0

NON-SPORTING GROUP LEVEL
1:30 pm
Judge: Paul Stanton (32)
32 - Retriever - Labrador 8-11-7-6
SPORTING GROUP LEVEL

///' 8:00 am ‘\\\
Specialty Ring
i : -
~i 1 Island Pacific Labrador Retriever
s s pac Club Specialty
“““““““ == Judge: Gerardo Saldana (82)

9-19-12-14 V8 F3
BP4 GD6 A2 SD2 BB1 B1 Exh1
8:00 am Class Males, Vet M, Field M
Class Females, Vet F, Field F
Best of Breed to follow at judge’s discretion

but not earlier than 9:30 am.
Unofficial Classes




OBEDIENCE:

Utility B
Utility A
OpenB
Open A
Novice B
Novice A
Pre-Novice

Totals 24

Greater Victoria Dog

Obedience Training Club

Friday, July 11, 2025
Inside Ring - RCMP Barn

8:00 am start

(2 dogs) 111, 117

(3 dogs) 119, 120, 121

(10 dogs) 109, 110, 111, 112,113, 114, 115, 116, 117, 118
(1 dog) 108

(2 dogs) 106,107

(2 dogs) 104, 105

(4 dogs) 100, 101,102, 103

3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k %k 3k 3%k ok 3k 3k 3%k 3k ok %k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3%k 3k 3k k %k 3k 3%k 3k 5k %k 3k 3k 3%k 3k 3k 3%k 3k 3k %k %k 3k 3%k 3k %k 3%k %k 3k %k %k %k %k %k %k k

RALLY:

Rally Master

Rally Excellent B
Rally Excellent A
Rally Advanced B
Rally Advanced A
Rally Intermediate
Rally Novice B
Rally Novice A

Totals 40

To start at judge’s discretion but not earlier than 12:00 noon

(3 dogs) 229, 234, 235

(8 dogs) 223, 224, 227, 229, 230, 231, 232, 233

(1 dog) 228

(5 dogs) 223, 224, 225, 226, 227

(5 dogs) 218, 219, 220, 221, 222

(4 dogs) 214, 215, 216, 217

(4 dogs) 210, 211, 212, 213

(10 dogs) 200, 201, 202, 203, 204, 205, 206, 207, 208, 209



Victoria City Kennel Club - July 11th, 2025 (Friday)

Male-Female-Specials Male-Specials Female

RING 1
8:00 am
Judge: Paul Stanton (25)
2 - Bull Terrier - Miniature 1-0-0-0 BP1
1 - Irish Terrier 0-0-1-0
2 - Staffordshire Bull Terrier 1-1-0-0
2 - Bull Terrier 0-0-0-1 BP1
1 - Australian Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 - Bedlington Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 - Fox Terrier - Smooth 0-0-1-0
1 - Lakeland Terrier 0-1-0-0
2 - Norwich Terrier 0-0-1-1
1 - Russell Terrier 0-0-1-0
2 - Schnauzer - Miniature 0-0-1-1
3 - Scottish Terrier 2-0-0-1
2 - Sealyham Terrier 1-1-0-0
1 - Skye Terrier 0-0-1-0
3 - West Highland 0-0-1-2
TERRIER GROUP LEVEL
9:15am
Judge: Paul Stanton (13)
13 - Shetland Sheepdog 3-3-2-4 V1

10:30 am \

Havanese Fanciers of

Canada - Regional
Judge: Mr. Paul Stanton (30)

2-8-5-4 V3

RING 2
8:00 am
Judge: David Denis (21)
21 - Havanese 2-7-4-3 BP3
V1 A1

9:00 am

Judge: Torbjorn Skaar (20)
3 - American Eskimo Dog - Toy 0-0-1-2

BP5 A2 BB1 Exhl /

LUNCH

1:00 pm
Ji‘ | Judge: Mr. Paul Stanton (10)
. 0-3-1-4 B1

unior Handling - Judge Ms. Debbie Foust

2:00 pm
Judge: Paul Stanton (22)
7 - Australian Cattle Dog 2-2-0-2 V1
1 - Australian Shepherd 0-0-1-0
1 - Bearded Collie 0-0-0-1
2 - Beauceron 1-1-0-0
2 - Belgian Shepherd 0-1-1-0
1 - Berger Picard 0-1-0-0
1 - Border Collie 0-0-1-0
2 - Bouvier des Flandres 1-0-0-1
1 - Collie - Rough 0-1-0-0
2 - Collie - Smooth 1-0-1-0
1 - German Shepherd 0-0-0-1
1 - Welsh Corgi - Pembroke 1-0-0-0

HERDING GROUP LEVEL

1 - Biewer Terrier 0-0-0-1
4 - Cavalier King Charles 1-1-2-0
3 - Maltese 0-1-1-0 BP1
5 - Papillon 0-0-2-3
1 - Poodle - Toy 0-0-0-1
1-Pug 0-0-0-1
2 - Silky Terrier 0-0-1-1
TOY GROUP LEVEL
10:10 am
Judge: Margaret Jones (23)

3 - Bernese Mtn Dog 0-0-1-2
3 - Boxer 0-0-1-2
4 - Bullmastiff 2-1-1-0
1 - Eurasier 0-1-0-0
1 - Great Dane 0-1-0-0
1 - Leonberger 0-0-1-0
1 - Newfoundland 0-0-0-1
5 - Samoyed 0-1-1-3
1 - Schnauzer - Standard 0-0-1-0
2 - Siberian Husky 0-1-1-0
1 - Doberman Pinscher 0-0-1-0

WORKING LIMITED GROUP LEVEL

11:15am
Judge: David Denis (7)
7 - Old English Sheepdog 0-3-0-4
LUNCH
1:00 pm
Judge: Torbjorn Skaar (22)
1 - Chow Chow 0-0-1-0 Exh1
2 - Bichon Frise 0-1-1-0
4 - Boston Terrier 1-1-2-0
1 - French Bulldog 0-0-0-1
3 - Schipperke 0-1-2-0
1 - Shiba Inu 0-0-1-0
3 - Shih Tzu 1-2-0-0
3 - Tibetan Spaniel 1-1-1-0
1 - Dalmatian 0-0-1-0
3 - Poodle - Standard 1-0-2-0

NON-SPORTING GROUP LEVEL

2:15 pm
Judge: Frank Kane (13)
1 - Basset Hound 0-0-1-0
3 - Whippet 1-1-0-1
2 - Beagle 0-0-1-0 A1
3 - Dachshund - MLH 0-1-0-2
1 - Afghan Hound 0-0-1-0
1 - Deerhound (Scottish ) 0-0-0-1
2 - Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-0-0-2

HOUND GROUP LEVEL

BP - Baby Puppy V-Veteran A-Altered Exh-Exhibition Only

RING 2 Continued....

3:00 pm
Judge: Frank Kane (25)
3 - Bernese Mtn Dog 0-0-1-2
3 - Boxer 0-0-1-2
4 - Bullmastiff 2-1-1-0
1 - Doberman 0-0-1-0
1 - Eurasier 0-1-0-0
1 - Great Dane 0-1-0-0
1 - Leonberger 0-0-1-0
1 - Newfoundland 0-0-0-1
1 - Rottweiler 0-0-0-0 BP1
5 - Samoyed 0-1-1-3
1 - Schnauzer - Standard 0-0-1-0
3 - Siberian Husky 0-1-1-0 V1
WORKING GROUP LEVEL
RING 3
8:00 am
Judge: Steve Dainard (72)
1 - Lagotto Romagnolo 0-0-0-1
1 - Retriever - Chesapeake Bay 0-0-0-1
4 - Retriever - Flat-Coated 2-0-1-0 BP1
10 - Retriever - NSDT 1-4-1-3 A1
1 - Setter - Irish 0-0-1-0
1 - Setter - Irish Red & White 0-0-1-0
4 - Spaniel - Brittany 1-2-0-1
9:00 am
16 - Retriever - Golden 4-7-4-1
2 - Spaniel - American Cocker 0-1-1-0
8 - Spaniel - English Cocker 1-2-4-1
1 - Spaniel - English Springer 0-0-1-0
1 - Spaniel - Irish Water 0-0-1-0
8 - Vizsla - Smooth-Haired 3-3-0-2
2 - Vizsla - Wire Haired 1-0-0-1
2 - Weimaraner 0-1-1-0
10 - Pointer - GSH b 1-1-2-6
12:00 noon

Judge: Larisa Hotchin (33)
Juvenile Sweepstakes
4(6-9M), 1(9-12M), 4(12-18M)
10(6-9F), 4(9-12F), 8(12-18)
Veteran Sweepstakes
1(7-10M), 1(7-10F)

1:30 pm
Judge: Steve Dainard (37)
37 - Retriever - Labrador 9-14-6-6 V2

SPORTING GROUP LEVEL

Estimated Group Order:
Immediately following breed judging for the appropriate group
Terrier
Toy
Working Limited
Non-Sporting
Hound
Herding
Sporting
Working
BBP/BVIS/BAIS/RBIS/BIS/BPIS

Judge: Steve Dainard
(260) BP8 V6 A3




Labrador Retriever Club of Canada

Regional - Friday, July 11t*, 2025

Specialty Ring

8:00 am

Judge: Marlys Swanson (17)
Juvenile Sweepstakes: 1(6-9M), 1(12-15M), 7(9-12F), 1(12-15F)
Veteran Sweepstakes: 3(7-9M), 1(9-12M), 2(7-9F), 1(9-12F)

9:00 am
Judge: Thomas Alexander (81)
Males:
1 - Junior Puppy
1 - Canadian Bred
3 - Bred By Exhibitor
2 - Open (Black)
1 - Open (Chocolate)
2 - Open (Yellow)
WINNERS/ RESERVE WINNERS
3 - Veteran 7-9 Years
1 - Veteran 9-12
2 - Field

Females:
7 - Senior Puppy
3 - Bred By Exhibitor
5 - Open (Black)

2 - Open (Yellow)
WINNERS/ RESERVE WINNERS
1 - Veteran 7-9 Years
2 - Veteran 9-12
1 - Field

Best of Breed to follow - 15-minute break at the judge’s discretion

11 - Specials Male
15 - Specials Female
BOB, BOS, BW, BP, SM, SF, BCB, BV, BF, BBBE, AOM, AOM, AOM

5 - Baby Puppy (3M, 2F)
4 - Gun Dog (3M, 1F)
2 - Altered (2M)

2 - Stud Dog
1 - Brood Bitch
2 - Brace
1 - Exhibition Only



VCKC - July 12th, 2025 (Saturday)

BP-Baby Puppy V-Veteran A-Altered Exh-Exhibition Only

Male-Female-Specials Male-Specials Female

RING 1

8:00 am

Judge: Wendy Tisdall (4)
Juvenile Sweepstakes: 2(12-18M), 2(12-18F)
Judge: Frank Kane (14)
Smooth Haired: 3-3-2-3

RING 2

8:00 am
Judge: Steve Dainard (26)

3 - Bernese Mtn Dog 0-0-1-2
3 - Boxer 0-0-1-2
4 - Bullmastiff 2-1-1-0
1 - Doberman 0-0-1-0
1 - Eurasier 0-1-0-0
2 - Great Dane 0-1-1-0
1 - Leonberger 0-0-1-0
1 - Newfoundland 0-0-0-1
1 - Rottweiler 0-0-0-0
5 - Samoyed 0-1-1-3
3 - Siberian Husky 0-1-1-0
1 - Yakutian Laika 0-0-0-1
WORKING GROUP LEVEL

9:15am

Judge: Steve Dainard (13)

Wire Haired: 1-0-0-1 F1
Junior Handling - Judge Wendy Tisdall j
9:00 am
Judge: Frank Kane (45)
8 - Australian Cattle Dog 2-2-1-2V1
1 - Australian Shepherd 0-0-1-0
1 - Bearded Collie 0-0-0-1
2 - Beauceron 1-1-0-0
1 - Belgian Shepherd 0-0-1-0
1 - Berger Picard 0-1-0-0
1 - Border Collie 0-0-1-0
2 - Bouvier des Flandres 1-0-0-1
1 - Collie - Rough 0-1-0-0
2 - Collie - Smooth 1-0-1-0
5 - German Shepherd 2-1-0-2
11 - Shetland Sheepdog 3-2-2-4
2 - Welsh Corgi - Pembroke 1-0-0-0 BP1
7 - Old English Sheepdog 0-3-0-4
HERDING GROUP LEVEL
11:00 am
Judge: Frank Kane (21)
1 - Chow Chow 0-0-1-0 Exh1
2 - Bichon Frise 0-1-1-0
4 - Boston Terrier 1-1-2-0
1 - French Bulldog 0-0-0-1
4 - Schipperke 0-1-2-1
1 - Shiba Inu 0-0-1-0
3 - Shih Tzu 1-2-0-0
1 - Tibetan Spaniel 1-0-0-0
1 - Dalmatian 0-0-1-0
3 - Poodle - Standard 1-0-2-0

NON-SPORTING GROUP LEVEL

LUNCH
— ™
& % Regional
3 %,
x = 1:00 pm
% ciusorcanana % Syeepstakes

Judge: Ms. Wendy Tisdall (2)
Juvenile Sweepstakes: 1(12-18M), 1(12-18F)

Judge: Mr. Frank Kane (13)
1-1-2-7 FD1 WD1

\Junior Handling Judge: Ms. Wendy Tisdav

2:15 pm

Judge: Margaret Jones (46)
1 - Retriever - Chesapeake Bay 0-0-0-1

2 - Retriever - Flat-Coated 1-0-1-0
12 - Retriever - Golden 3-5-4-0
10 - Retriever - NSDT 2-3-1-4
21 - Retriever - Labrador 3-7-6-5

RETRIEVER THEME

TERRIER GROUP LEVEL

1 - Basset Hound 0-0-1-0
3 - Whippet 1-1-0-1
2 - Beagle 0-0-1-0
3 - Dachshund - MLH 0-1-0-2
1 - Afghan Hound 0-0-1-0
1 - Deerhound (Scottish) 0-0-0-1
2 - Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-0-0-2
HOUND GROUP LEVEL
10:00 am
Judge: Steve Dainard (47)
1 - Poodle - Toy 0-0-0-1
3 - American Eskimo Dog - Toy 0-0-1-2
1 - Biewer Terrier 0-0-0-1
6 - Cavalier King Charles 1-2-3-0
1 - Chihuahua - Long Coat 1-0-0-0
21 - Havanese 2-7-4-3
3 - Maltese 0-1-1-0
5 - Papillon 0-0-2-3
3 - Pomeranian 1-2-0-0
1-Pug 0-0-0-1
2 - Silky Terrier 0-0-1-1
TOY GROUP LEVEL
LUNCH
1:00 pm
Judge: Steve Dainard (27)

2 - Bull Terrier - Miniature 1-0-0-0
1 - Irish Terrier 0-0-1-0
4 - Staffordshire Bull Terrier 1-1-0-2
2 - Bull Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 - Australian Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 - Bedlington Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 - Fox Terrier — Smooth 0-0-1-0
1 - Lakeland Terrier 0-1-0-0
2 - Norwich Terrier 0-0-1-1
1 - Russell Terrier 0-0-1-0
2 - Schnauzer - Miniature 0-0-1-1
3 - Scottish Terrier 2-0-0-1
2 - Sealyham Terrier 1-1-0-0
1 - Skye Terrier 0-0-1-0
3 - West Highland 0-0-1-2

BP1

V1

A1

BP3 V1A1
BP1

BP1

BP1

***Booster/Supported Entry

RING 3

8:00 am

Judge: Ann Ingram (72)
29 - Retriever - Labrador 5-12-6-5 A1

9:15am

2 - Spaniel - American Cocker  *** 0-1-1-0

9 - Spaniel - English Cocker *** 1-2-5-1

1 - Lagotto Romagnolo 0-0-0-1

1 - Retriever - Chesapeake Bay 0-0-0-1

2 - Retriever - Flat-Coated 1-0-0-0 V1

13 - Retriever - NSDT 2-4-1-4  BP1 A1
9 - Vizsla - Smooth-Haired 3-3-1-2

3 - Vizsla - Wire Haired 2-0-0-1

3 - Weimaraner 0-2-1-0

LUNCH

1:00 pm \

Havanese Fanciers of Canada
National

Sweepstakes
Judge: Ms. Lynne Rehsler (11)

Juvenile Sweepstakes: 2(4-6M), 2(12-18M),
1(4-6F), 2(6-9F), 1(9-12F), 1(12-18F)
Veteran Sweepstakes: 2(7-10M)

Judge: Ms. Ann Ingram (30)
2-8-5-4 V3

BP5 A2 BB1 Exh1
Junior Handling - Ms. Nicole Simpson

3:15 pm

Judge: Ann Ingram (35)
11 - Pointer - GSH 1-1-2-7
16 - Retriever - Golden 4-7-4-1
1 - Setter - Irish Red & White 0-0-1-0
- Setter - Irish 0-0-1-0
- Spanel - Blue Picardy ~ *** 0-1-0-0
- Spaniel - Brittany b 1-2-0-1
- Spaniel - Irish Water b 0-0-1-0
SPORTING GROUP LEVEL

O NN

Estimated Group Order:
Immediately following breed judging for the appropriate group.
Working
Hound
Herding
Non-Sporting
Toy
Terrier
Retriever Theme
Sporting
BVIS/BAIS/RBIS/BIS/BPIS
Judge: Ann Ingram  (269) BP9 V4 A

>

Continued......




Labrador Retriever Club of Canada

National - Saturday, July 12, 2025
Specialty Ring

9:30 am

Judge: Joan Saldana (18)
Juvenile Sweepstakes: 1(6-9M), 1(12-15M), 6(9-12F), 1(12-15F), 1(15-18F)
Veteran Sweepstakes: 3(7-9M), 1(9-12M), 2(7-9F), 1(9-12F) , 1(12+F)

10:30 am
Judge: Jan Roger Sauge (96)
Males:
1 - Junior Puppy
1 - Canadian Bred
4 - Bred By Exhibitor
2 - Open (Black)
1 - Open (Chocolate)

2 - Open (Yellow)
WINNERS/ RESERVE WINNERS
5 - Veteran 7-9 Years
1 - Veteran 9-12
2 - Field

Females:
7 - Senior Puppy
3 - Bred By Exhibitor
5 - Open (Black)

2 - Open (Yellow)
WINNERS/ RESERVE WINNERS
1 - Veteran 7-9 Years
2 - Veteran 9-12
1 - Veteran 12+
1 - Field

Best of Breed to follow - break at the judge’s discretion

13 - Specials Male
17 - Specials Female
BOB, BOS, BW, BP, SM, SF, BCB, BCBP, BV, BF, BBBE, AOM, AOM, AOM

5 - Baby Puppy (3M, 2F)
8 - Gun Dog (5M, 3F)
2 - Altered (2M)

4 - Stud Dog
2 - Brood Bitch

2 - Brace
1 - Exhibition Only

11 - Parade of Titleholders
Junior Handling (Joan Saldana)



RING 1

8:00 am
Judge: Ann Ingram (24)
1 - Akita 0-0-1-0
3 - Bernese Mtn Dog 0-0-1-2
3 - Boxer 0-0-1-2
4 - Bullmastiff 2-1-1-0
1 - Doberman 0-0-1-0
1 - Eurasier 0-1-0-0
2 - Great Dane 0-1-1-0
1 - Leonberger 0-0-1-0
1 - Newfoundland 0-0-0-1
5 - Samoyed 0-1-1-3
1 - Siberian Husky 0-0-1-0
1 - Yakutian Laika 0-0-0-1
WORKING GROUP
9:15am
Judge: Ann Ingram (29)
1 - Affenpinscher 0-1-0-0
3 - American Eskimo Dog - Toy ~ 0-0-1-2
1 - Biewer Terrier 0-0-0-1
9 - Cavalier King Charles 2-3-3-1
1 - Chihuahua - Long Coat 1-0-0-0
2 - Maltese 0-1-1-0
5 - Papillon 0-0-2-3
3 - Pomeranian 1-2-0-0
1-Pug 0-0-0-1
2 - Silky Terrier 0-0-1-1
1 - Poodle - Toy 0-0-0-1
TOY GROUP
10:40 am
Judge: Steve Dainard (41)

6 - Australian Cattle Dog 1-2-1-2
1 - Australian Shepherd 0-0-1-0
1 - Bearded Collie 0-0-0-1
2 - Beauceron 1-1-0-0
1 - Belgian Shepherd 0-0-1-0
1 - Berger Picard 0-1-0-0
1 - Border Collie 0-0-1-0
2 - Bouvier des Flandres 1-0-0-1
1 - Collie - Rough 0-1-0-0
2 - Collie - Smooth 1-0-1-0
5 - German Shepherd 2-1-0-2
6 - Old English Sheepdog 0-3-0-3
11 - Shetland Sheepdog 3-2-2-4

1 - Welsh Corgi - Pembroke 1-0-0-0
HERDING GROUP LEVEL

LUNCH
1:00 pm
Judge: Ann Ingram (12)

1 - Basset Hound 0-0-1-0
3 - Whippet 1-1-0-1
1-Beagle 0-0-1-0
3 - Dachshund - MLH 0-1-0-2
1 - Afghan Hound 0-0-1-0
1 - Deerhound (Scottish) 0-0-0-1
2 - Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-0-0-2

HOUND GROUP LEVEL

RING 2

8:00 am
Judge: Frank Kane (25)
1 - Bull Terrier - Miniature 1-0-0-0
1 - Irish Terrier 0-0-1-0
4 - Staffordshire Bull Terrier 1-1-0-2
1 - Bull Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 - Australian Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 - Bedlington Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 - Fox Terrier - Smooth 0-0-1-0
1 - Lakeland Terrier 0-1-0-0
2 - Norwich Terrier 0-0-1-1
1 - Russell Terrier 0-0-1-0
2 - Schnauzer - Miniature 0-0-1-1
3 - Scottish Terrier 2-0-0-1
2 - Sealyham Terrier 1-1-0-0
1 - Skye Terrier 0-0-1-0
3 - West Highland 0-0-1-2
TERRIER GROUP
9:15 am
Judge: Frank Kane (65)

1 - Lagotto Romagnolo 0-0-0-1
1 - Retriever - Chesapeake Bay  0-0-0-1
25 - Retrigver - Labrador 4-10-7-4
11 - Retriever - NSDT 2-4-1-4
1 - Setter - Irish 0-0-1-0
1 - Setter - Irish Red & White 0-0-1-0
3 - Weimaraner 0-2-1-0
5 - Retriever - Flat-Coated ***  2-0-3-0
15 - Retriever - Golden 4-7-4-0

2 - Pointer 0-0-2-0
SPORTING GROUP LEVEL

LUNCH
1:00 pm
Judge: Steve Dainard (18)

1 - Chow Chow 0-0-1-0
2 - Bichon Frise 0-1-1-0
4 - Boston Terrier 1-1-2-0
1 - French Bulldog 0-0-0-1
2 - Schipperke 0-1-1-0
1 - Shiba Inu 0-0-1-0
3 - Shih Tzu 1-2-0-0
1 - Dalmatian 0-0-1-0
3 - Poodle - Standard 1-0-2-0

NON-SPORTING GROUP

VCKC - July 13th, 2025 (Sunday)

Male-Female-Specials Male-Specials Female

Exh-Exhibition Only

Exh1

RING 3

8:00 am

/ Judge: Margaret Jones (39) \
5 - Australian Cattle Dog 1-2-0-2

1 - Australian Shepherd 0-0-1-0
1 - Bearded Collie 0-0-0-1
2 - Beauceron 1-1-0-0
1 - Belgian Shepherd 0-0-1-0
1 - Berger Picard 0-1-0-0
1 - Border Collie 0-0-1-0
2 - Bouvier des Flandres 1-0-0-1
1 - Collie - Rough 0-1-0-0
2 - Collie - Smooth 1-0-1-0
5 - German Shepherd 2-1-0-2
10 - Shetland Sheepdog 3-1-2-4
2 - Welsh Corgi - Pembroke 1-0-0-0 BP

5 - Old English Sheepdog 0-2-0-3

QERDING LIMITED GROUP LEW

9:45am
Judge: Margaret Jones (16)
16 - Havanese 2-7-4-3
Judge: Margaret Jones (33)
6 - Pointer - GSH 1-1-1-3
2 - Spaniel - American Cocker ~ 0-1-1-0
8 - Spaniel - English Cocker 1-2-4-1
4 - Spaniel - Brittany 1-2-0-1
1 - Spaniel - Irish Water 0-0-1-0
1 - Spaniel - Welsh Springer 0-1-0-0
8 - Vizsla - Smooth-Haired 3-3-0-2
3 - Vizsla - Wire Haired 2-0-0-1
12:00 noon
Junior Handling $2
Judge: tha

Registration closes at 11:00 am

Estimated Group Order:
Immediately following breed judging for the appropriate
group.

Working
Terrier
Herding Limited
Toy
Sporting
Herding
Hound
Non-Sporting
RBIS/BIS/BPIS/BBOHIS
Judge: Frank Kane (263)
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